507571447 10/31/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7618336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CCT SHIPPING FRAMES, LLC	04/28/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES G. KIOLBASA JR
Street Address:	16525 W. 159TH STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 215
City:	LOCKPORT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60441

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17856986

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com
Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET, SUITE 2004

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4213-1001.US.04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN M. TRUESDALE	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan M. Truesdale/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=4213-1001US04-Assignment#page1.tif source=4213-1001US04-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507571447 REEL: 061805 FRAME: 0789

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

The Confirmatory Assignment set forth below is by and between:

CCT SHIPPING FRAMES, LLC an Indiana Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 15774 S. LaGrange Road, #202, Orland Park, Illinois, 60462 "the Company", and

CHARLES G. KIOLBASA, JR., of 12625 Yorkshire Drive, Homer Glen, Illinois 60491 is "the Individual".

Whereas CCT Shipping Frames, LLC and Charles G. Kiolbasa, Jr. will be referred to together as "the Parties".

Whereas the Parties wish to confirm previously made assignments of certain patent applications and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein.

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the Parties confirm that the Individual previously assigned and transferred any and all right, title and interest, in the inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in US Patent Application Serial No. 16/869,805, entitled "Shipping Frame and Shield," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2020, to the Company.

For good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the Parties confirm that the Company as assignee of any and all right, title and interest referred to in the preceding paragraph above assigned and transferred, and to the extent necessary does hereby assign and transfer, to the Individual, its successors and assigns, any and all right, title and interest, in the inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in US Patent Application Serial No. 16/869,805, entitled "Shipping Frame and Shield," filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 8, 2020, as evidenced by the assignment executed on October 26, 2020 and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 26, 2020, as identified by Reel/Frame 054163/0812.

For the avoidance of doubt, the Parties further confirm and to the extent necessary do hereby agree, that any and all right, title and interest referred to above are owned, belong to and are assigned to the Individual, and if any rights remain with the Company, they have heretofore been transferred to the Individual.

SIGNATURE OF THE COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE

SIGNED at City of OLLMO Port in the state of Illinois, this day of John 2022.

Charles G. Kiolbasa, Jr.

PATENT

REEL: 061805 FRAME: 0790

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Charles G. Kiolbasa, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that they executed the instrument as their free act and deed on the day and year aforesaid.

SEAL:

Notary Public

SIGNATURE OF THE INDIVIDUAL

SIGNED at City of OZLAN forzk, in the state
Illinois, this day of 2022.

Charles G. Kiolbasa, Jr.

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Charles G. Kiolbasa, Jr. to me known and known to me to be the individual described in the foregoing instrument, and that in my presence executed this instrument and who by me having been sworn did acknowledge that they executed the instrument as their free act and deed on the day and year afgresaid.

RAY PUBLIC TO EXPERIMENTATION Public

PATENT REEL: 061805 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 10/31/2022